

House of Representatives State of Utah

UTAH STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX • 350 STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 145030 • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114-5030 • (801) 538-1029

February 9, 2024

Mr. Speaker,

The Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environment Committee recommends **H.B. 373**, ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AMENDMENTS, by Representative C. Snider, be replaced and reports a favorable recommendation on **2nd Sub. H.B. 373**, ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AMENDMENTS with the following amendments:

- 1. Page 2, Lines 36 through 46:
 - 36 (2) (a) There is created an informal working group to facilitate discussions between the
 - 37 Legislature and the department that shall consist of:
 - 38 (i) two members of the Senate, appointed by the president of the Senate;
 - 39 (ii) two members of the House of Representatives, appointed by the speaker of the
 - 40 <u>House of Representatives;</u>
 - 41 (iii) the chief of staff of the Senate, or the chief of staff's designee;
 - 42 (iv) the chief of staff of the House of Representatives, or the chief of staff's designee;
 - 43 {<u>and</u>} <u>(v) subject matter experts representing each of the most significantly affected</u> <u>regulated entities under this title selected jointly by the president of the Senate and</u> <u>speaker of the House of Representatives; and</u>
 - 44 {_____} <u>a leadership team from the department as selected by the executive director.</u>
 - 45 (b) The executive director may select different individuals to serve on the leadership
 - 46 <u>team for different meetings.</u>

Respectfully,







H.B. 373 Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environment Committee Report February 9, 2024 - Page 2

> Walt Brooks Chair

Voting: 12-0-2 5 HB0373.HC1.wpd 2/9/24 9:47 am charleyhart/CH5 PO/CH5





